PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8107792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMILIO LOPEZ	08/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDDIE LOPEZ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC DBA SOP TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	251 VALENCIA AVE, #143501
City:	CORAL GABLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17724741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054471617

Email: patent@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: SANCHELIMA & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Address Line 1:235 SW LE JEUNE ROADAddress Line 4:MIAMI, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	420383	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESUS SANCHELIMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jesus Sanchelima/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=230810mf_SignedPatentAssignment_420383#page1.tif source=230810mf_SignedPatentAssignment_420383#page2.tif

PATENT 508060637 REEL: 064555 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Emilio Lopez, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", residing at 251 Valencia Ave, # 143501, Coral Gables, Florida 33114, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STORM DRAIN SYSTEM WITH SCANNABLE CODING FOR UPLOADING DATA for which an approved patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 04/20/2022, Serial No. 17/724,741.

WHEREAS, EDDIE LOPEZ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC DBA SOP TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL a company in Florida, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having an address at 251 Valencia Ave, #143501, Coral Gables, Florida 33145, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the "Inventor", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Assignee", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "Assignee", as the assignee of one hundred percent (100%) of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "Assignee", its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 064555 FRAME: 0144 Further, I agree that I will communicate to said "Assignee", or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said "Assignee", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Assignee", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

INVENTOR

Dated: 8/10/2003

Emilio Lopez

PATENT REEL: 064555 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 08/10/2023